OP \$1315.00 2307106

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM301088

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as COLLATERAL AGENT		03/31/2014	Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUNGARD AVAILABILITY SERVICES LP
Street Address:	680 EAST SWEDESFORD ROAD
City:	WAYNE
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19087
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: PENNSYLVANIA
Name:	INFLOW LLC (F/K/A INFLOW, INC.)
Street Address:	680 EAST SWEDESFORD ROAD
City:	WAYNE
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19087
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
Name:	SUNGARD NETWORK SOLUTIONS INC.
Street Address:	680 EAST SWEDESFORD ROAD
City:	WAYNE
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19087
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Name:	SUNGARD VERICENTER, INC.
Street Address:	680 EAST SWEDESFORD ROAD
City:	WAYNE
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19087
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 52

TRADEMARK REEL: 005258 FRAME: 0214

900285871

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2307106	INFLOW
Registration Number:	2484640	MONITORFLOW
Registration Number:	2600036	INFLOWNET
Registration Number:	1376209	UPTIME
Registration Number:	1475450	RTOC
Registration Number:	1478077	MEGACENTER
Registration Number:	1504353	RR
Registration Number:	1581247	COMPAS
Registration Number:	1592534	SUNVAULT
Registration Number:	1596183	SUNNET
Registration Number:	1610456	ROC
Registration Number:	1643081	EXPRESSCHECK
Registration Number:	1735615	REXSYS
Registration Number:	1783696	METROCENTER
Registration Number:	1919105	VULNERABILITY INDEX
Registration Number:	1935769	MEGAVOICE
Registration Number:	1942891	WORKAREA RECOVERY SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	1984727	CBR
Registration Number:	2324843	
Registration Number:	2330102	CCSNET
Registration Number:	2354079	PRECOVERY
Registration Number:	2413060	METROMANAGER
Registration Number:	2435767	METROSTOR
Registration Number:	2441140	REVOLUTION
Registration Number:	2502539	REVO
Registration Number:	2505069	REVO
Registration Number:	2524290	СРТ
Registration Number:	2581818	VULNERABILITY INDEX
Registration Number:	2738092	SILHOUETTE OS
Registration Number:	2747547	EPLANNER
Registration Number:	2899162	KEEPING PEOPLE AND INFORMATION CONNECTED
Registration Number:	2533458	SECURECOLO
Registration Number:	2565994	VERICENTER
Registration Number:	2776055	VERICENTER
Serial Number:	76011447	VERICENTER
Serial Number:	76011151	VERICENTER
Serial Number:	76011150	VERICENTER
Serial Number:	76011102	VERICENTER
Registration Number:	2606341	PLANET TRADEMARK

REEL. 005258 FRAME. 0215

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2385557	
Registration Number:	2477407	
Registration Number:	2617814	BIA PROFESSIONAL
Registration Number:	2536673	LDRPS
Registration Number:	2816397	STROHL SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	2771377	INCIDENT MANAGER
Registration Number:	2794345	RECOVERY CHRONICLES
Registration Number:	2802054	NOTIFIND
Registration Number:	2804464	NOTIFIND
Serial Number:	78860653	PLAN NAVIGATOR
Serial Number:	77333143	PLAN. PRACTICE. PREVAIL.
Serial Number:	77364141	
Serial Number:	77423539	CONTINUITY CONNEXION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8668265420

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 301-638-0511

Email: ipresearchplus@comcast.net

Correspondent Name: IP Research Plus, Inc.
Address Line 1: 21 Tadcaster Circle

Address Line 2: attn: Penelope J.A. Agodoa
Address Line 4: Waldorf, MARYLAND 20602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CRS1-39374
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Penelope J.A. Agodoa
SIGNATURE:	/pja/
DATE SIGNED:	04/10/2014

source=39374#page1.tif source=39374#page2.tif source=39374#page3.tif

Total Attachments: 7

source=39374#page4.tif source=39374#page5.tif

source=39374#page5.tif source=39374#page6.tif

source=39374#page7.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, dated as of March 31, 2014 (this "*Release*"), by JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., ("*JPMCB*"), as Collateral Agent. Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined shall have the meanings assigned to such terms in the Credit Agreement or the Security Agreements, as applicable, referred to below.

- A. Reference is made to (i) the Credit Agreement dated as of August 11, 2005, as amended and restated as of June 9, 2009, as further amended by the First Refinancing Amendment dated as of January 31, 2011, as further amended by the Second Refinancing and Incremental Amendment dated as of March 11, 2011, as further amended by the Third Amendment dated as of November 10, 2011, as further amended and restated by the Fourth Amendment dated as of March 2, 2012, as further amended and restated by the Fifth Amendment dated as of December 17, 2012, as further amended and restated by the Sixth Amendment dated as of March 8, 2013, and as further amended by the Seventh Amendment dated as of February 7, 2014 (as further amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), among SunGard Data Systems Inc. (the "Company"), SunGard Holdco LLC ("Holdings"), the Lenders from time to time party thereto and JPMCB, as Administrative Agent, (ii) the Security Agreement dated as of August 11, 2005 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time), among Holdings, the Company, Solar Capital Corp., the other Subsidiaries from time to time party thereto and JPMCB, as Collateral Agent, (iii) the Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of August 11, 2005 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time), among Holdings, the Company, Solar Capital Corp., the other Subsidiaries from time to time party thereto and JPMCB, as Collateral Agent, (iv) the Trademark Security Agreement dated as of November 17, 2008, among Holdings, the Company, SunGard Availability Services LP and JPMCB, as Collateral Agent (the documents set forth in clauses (ii) and (iv), the "Security Agreements").
- B. Pursuant to the Security Agreements, the Grantors granted to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in all right, title and interest of the Grantors in, among other things, the Trademarks set forth on Schedule I hereto (the "*Trademark Collateral*"), which security interests were recorded with the United States Patent & Trademark Office on (i) September 9, 2005 at Reel/Frame 003160/0163, (ii) September 19, 2007 at Reel/Frame 003624/0264, and (iii) December 19, 2008 at Reel/Frame 003907/0165.
- C. The Company has notified the Collateral Agent that it intends to effect the spin-off (the "Spin-Off") of the AS Business substantially on the terms and conditions contemplated by the Credit Agreement. In reliance upon such notification, the Collateral Agent acknowledges that any and all security interests it may have in the Trademark Collateral pursuant to the Security Agreements have been automatically released.

[[3461598]]

Accordingly, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent does hereby release, relinquish and discharge any and all security interests it has in the Trademark Collateral. This Release is made without representation or warranty by, or recourse to, the Collateral Agent or any other Secured Party.

THIS RELEASE SHALL BE CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AND GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

[[3461598]]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the day and year first above written.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Collateral Agent,

Ву

Name:

X XXXX XX

[Signature Page to Trademark Release]

Schedule I

Owner	Trademark Name	Registration or Application Number
InFlow, Inc.	INFLOW	2,307,106
InFlow, Inc.	MONITORFLOW	2,484,640
InFlow, Inc.	INFLOWNET	2,600,036
SunGard Availability Services LP	UPTIME & Design	1,376,209
SunGard Availability Services LP	RTOC (stylized)	1,475,450
SunGard Availability Services LP	MEGACENTER	1,478,077
SunGard Availability Services LP	RR & Design	1,504,353
SunGard Availability Services LP	COMPAS	1,581,247
SunGard Availability Services LP	SUNVAULT	1,592,534
SunGard Availability Services LP	SUNNET	1,596,183
SunGard Availability Services LP	ROC	1,610,456
SunGard Availability Services LP	EXPRESSCHECK	1,643,081
SunGard Availability Services LP	REXSYS	1,735,615
SunGard Availability Services LP	METROCENTER	1,783,696
SunGard Availability Services LP	VULNERABILITY INDEX	1,919,105
SunGard Availability Services LP	MEGAVOICE	1,935,769
SunGard Availability Services LP	WORKAREA RECOVERY SOLUTIONS & Design	1,942,891
SunGard Availability Services LP	CBR	1,984,727
SunGard Availability Services LP	Misc. Design	2,324,843
SunGard Availability Services LP	CCSNET	2,330,102
SunGard Availability Services LP	PRECOVERY	2,354,079
SunGard Availability Services LP	METROMANAGER	2,413,060
SunGard Availability Services LP	METROSTOR	2,435,767
SunGard Availability Services LP	REVOLUTION	2,441,140
SunGard Availability Services LP	REVO	2,502,539
SunGard Availability Services LP	REVO	2,505,069
SunGard Availability Services LP	СРТ	2,524,290
SunGard Availability Services LP	VULNERABILITY INDEX	2,581,818
SunGard Availability Services LP	SILHOUETTE OS	2,738,092
SunGard Availability Services LP	EPLANNER	2,747,547
SunGard Availability Services LP	KEEPING PEOPLE AND INFORMATION CONNECTED	2,899,162
SunGard NetWork Solutions Inc.	SECURECOLO	2,533,458

VeriCenter – Service Mark Class 37
Registered Owner: VeriCenter, Inc.
Registration Number: 2,565,994
Expiration Date: April 30, 2012

[[3461598]]

Jurisdiction: United States

VeriCenter – Service Mark Class 42
Registered Owner: VeriCenter, Inc.
Registration Number: 2,776,055
Expiration Date: October 21, 2013

Jurisdiction: United States

3. VeriCenter

Application Number: 76/011,447 (has been abandoned)

4. VeriCenter

Application Number: 76/011,151 (has been abandoned)

5. VeriCenter

Application Number: 76/011,150 (has been abandoned)

6. VeriCenter

Application Number: 76/011,102 (has been abandoned)

7. PLANET

Registered Owner: SunGard Availability Services LP

Registration Number: 2,606,341

Renewal Date: 8/13/12 Jurisdiction: Federal

8. Registered Owner: SunGard Availability Services LP

Registration Number: 2,385,557

Renewal Date: 9/12/10 Jurisdiction: Federal

9. Registered Owner: SunGard Availability Services LP

Registration Number: 2,477,407

Renewal Date: 8/14/11 Jurisdiction: Federal

10. BIA PROFESSIONAL

Registered Owner: SunGard Availability Services LP

Registration Number: 2,617,814

Renewal Date: 9/10/12 Jurisdiction: Federal

11. LDRPS

Registered Owner: SunGard Availability Services LP

Registration Number: 2,536,673

Renewal Date: 2/5/12

[[3461598]]

Jurisdiction: Federal

12. STROHL SYSTEMS

Registered Owner: SunGard Availability Services LP

Registration Number: 2,816,397

Renewal Date: 2/24/10 (Sections 8 and 15 documentation due)

Jurisdiction: Federal

13. INCIDENT MANAGER

Registered Owner: SunGard Availability Services LP

Registration Number: 2,771,377

Renewal Date: 10/7/09 (Section 8 and 15 documentation due)

Jurisdiction: Federal

14. RECOVERY CHRONICLES

Registered Owner: SunGard Availability Services LP

Registration Number: 2,794,345

Renewal Date: 12/16/09 (Sections 8 and 15 documentation due)

Jurisdiction: Federal

15. NOTIFIND

Registered Owner: SunGard Availability Services LP

Registration Number: 2,802,054

Renewal Date: 1/6/10 (Sections 8 and 15 documentation due)

Jurisdiction: Federal

16. Registered Owner: SunGard Availability Services LP

Registration Number: 2,804,464

Renewal Date: 1/13/10 (Sections 8 and 15 documentation due)

Jurisdiction: Federal

17. LDRPS

Registered Owner: SunGard Availability Services LP

Registration Number: 2,290,145

Renewal Date: 1/16/12

Jurisdiction: *United Kingdom Registration

18. PLAN NAVIGATOR

Registered Owner: SunGard Availability Services LP

Application Number: 78/860,653

Renewal Date: None (Notice of allowance issued as of 5/9/08)

Jurisdiction: Federal

19. PLAN. PRACTICE. PREVAIL

Registered Owner: SunGard Availability Services LP

Application Number: 77/333,143

[[3461598]]

Renewal Date: None (Published for Opposition 5/6/08)

Jurisdiction: Federal

20. Registered Owner: SunGard Availability Services LP

Application Number: 77/364,141

Renewal Date: None (Notice of Publication issued 4/30/08)

Jurisdiction: Federal

21. CONTINUITY CONNEXION

Registered Owner: SunGard Availability Services LP

Application Number: 77/423,539

Renewal Date: None (newly filed application, not yet examined)

Jurisdiction: Federal

[[3461598]]

RECORDED: 04/10/2014